PUBLIC NOTICE AND AGENDA

County of Tehama Community Corrections Partnership / Community Corrections Partnership Executive Committee Meeting

October 29, 2024, at 1pm Location: Day Reporting Center – 780 Antelope Boulevard, Red Bluff

1. WELCOME & INTRODUCTIONS

2. PUBLIC COMMENT Members of the public will have the opportunity to address the Committee on any issue within the jurisdiction of the Community Corrections Partnership. Speakers will be limited to three minutes.

- 3. Waive reading and approve May 14, 2024, Action Summary.
- 4. Appointment of Chief Probation Officer Pam Gonzalez to the Community Corrections Partnership Executive Board.
- 5. List of Executive Committee (voting members) and invited Community Members.
- 6. Discussion on CCP Realignment funded contracts.
- 7. Request approval to transfer CCP Realignment funds to the Day Reporting Center budget unit in the amount of \$22,900.00 to cover unexpected expenditures related to the repair and maintenance of the Day Reporting Center's water well and A/C unit.
- 8. Request approval to transfer CCP Realignment funds to the Day Reporting Center budget unit in the amount of \$11,000.00 to purchase an ATV for the DRC Work Crew to use for encampment clean ups.
- 9. Request approval to transfer CCP Realignment funds to the Day Reporting Center budget unit in the amount of \$15,000.00 to cover overtime for officers performing weekly Sportsman's Lodge compliance checks.
- **10.** Request approval to transfer CCP Realignment funds to the Health Services Agency in an amount to be determined to cover background checks for HSA staff entering the Jail.
- 11. Determine future meeting dates.
- 12. Adjourn.

Any written materials related to an open session item on this agenda that are submitted to the Community Corrections Partnership less than 72 hours prior to the Board meeting, and that are not exempt from disclosure under the Public Records Act, will promptly be made available for public inspection at the Tehama County Probation Department, 1840 Walnut Street, Red Bluff, California, during normal business hours.